
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6266
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
FUNDS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL GADGETS
Bhaiya Shri Shivraj

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal toprovide funds under various GovernmentSchemes to meet the shortage of trafficcontrol gadgets/equipments for better coordinationof traffic in the States;

(b) if so, the details and present statusthereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposalis likely to be approved by theGovernment?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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